12-03-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

101213446

101213446

Attorney Docket No. 104275 MKD 11.16.49 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Takao HATA SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. Shinichi YAMADA 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI-CITY, MIE 510-8503, JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🔯 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Α. Nature of conveyance: □Yes No Assignment \times Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other ____ Execution Date: November 5, 1999 B. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 5, 1999 Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 104389) Address OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached comis the original document. Landin Date: November 16, 1999 Registration No. 27,075 James A. Oliff Registration No. 38,565 Eric D. Morehouse PARTINE 13 No. 21 JAMAI I Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

> 861 20/20/20 PATENT

REEL: 010406 FRAME: 0029

ASSIGNMENT

		-1)	Takao F	ΙΛΤΛ	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	:2)		YAMADA				
		3)			(7)			
		:4)						
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration pai to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and secore to					
(9)	Insert Name of	0.5	C BATTE	OMAO BAIDINIO OMOTT	eme LTD			
(10)	Assigned Insert Address of Assigned		S JMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.					
			10) 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-city, Mie 510-8503, JAPAN					
		the en inven divisi	the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	:11)	(U) FEMALE TERMINAL					
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number							
			15 1	. N. 104275				
			(Attorney Docket No. 104275) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
(1.2)	L National		nich the un en date her		executed an application	for patent in the United	d States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	November 5, 1999					
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. app	lication Serial Number	-	B	v	
	filed applications	filed	Nov	ember 16, 199	9			
the Ass claims reexam resulter entire i assignr identifi	plication or continuation or disignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the International Each undersigned agree innation a grant of a valid Un. 5) Each undersigned author grown said applications) to interest herein assigned, and interest herein assigned, and interest herein assigned here ication that may be necessary action of this document.	in obtain is to exec- onal Con- es to perfi- ited State- orizes and the said that he had so heirs. So by grants	ing eviden rute all pap evention for orm all affi is patent to direquests to Assignee, is not execuseessors, the firm of	ce and going forward ers and documents and reprotection of Industriantive acts which matter Assignee. The Commissioner of Pas Assignee of the entuted, and will not execusing and legal reprocessing and legal reprocessing and legal reprocessing the control of Passigns and legal reprocessing the control of	with such interference. It perform any act which ial Property or similar any he necessary to obtain atents to issue any and ire interest, and covenable, any agreements in esentatives. PLC the power to inser	h may be necessary in orgreements. in, maintain or confirm all Letters Patents of the organization of the has full right conflict herewith, and ton this assignment an	by reissue or the United States at to convey the agrees that this	
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by th	ie undersi:	gned on the date(s) or	anosite the undersigne	d name(s)		
Date	November 5, 196			. , ,	Takao,	. ′	7035 A.F.S	
Date	•				Stinishi		(SEAL)	
Date	Alvenser 5					,		
Date								
Date								
Date								
Date								
Date							(SEAL)	
Date								
If neith	This assignment should pre- ner, then it should be signed b					. (b) a U.S. Consul if o	utside the U.S.A.	
Date				Witness _	777			
Date				Witness _				

RECORDED: 11/16/1999

PATENT REEL: 010406 FRAME: 0030